BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 530

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike beginning with "altering" through "claim;"; in line 13, strike "and 12" and substitute "12, and 17"; and in line 18, strike "17 and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with "48-HOUR" in line 11 down through "justified" in line 12 and substitute "REQUIREMENTS OF SUBPARAGRAPHS (III) AND (IV) OF THIS PARAGRAPH FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 22, 23, and 25, in all instances, strike the brackets; in line 22, strike "\$10,000"; in line 23, strike "THE"; and in line 25, strike "\$25,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike beginning with "AS" in line 31 down through the period in line 33.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 34, strike "[Any" and substitute:

"EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, ANY";

and in line 45, strike the bracket and substitute "(2)".

On page 5, in line 2, after "WAGE" insert ", <u>BUT MAY NOT BE LESS THAN THE AMOUNT PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>"; in line 3, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; and in line 41, strike "mother" and substitute "<u>PARENT</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 31, after "section" insert "IN EACH FISCAL YEAR"; and in line 34, after "\$500,000" insert "IN EACH FISCAL YEAR".